FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCTOBER 20

Number Data Requested Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete
6767 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals 1
6768 S36
Use of CCTV and Recycle Centres Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
6769 information not held 0 disposal authority
6770 Council Tax and Parking Collection 0
Transforming Cities Fund REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
Reopening High Streets Safely Fund redeployed or working from home
Local Growth Fund covid
Towns Fund
6771 Access Fund 21
6772 Garage and garden plots 1
6773 Stray Dogs 2
6774 Councillors JP Magistrates 4
6775 Spending over £250 Section 22 -

Information intended
for future publication
and research

information 1
6776 Business Rates Credits Sec 31 (1) (a) —

Prevention and

Detection of Crime 1
6777 Taxi Licensing s21 Information

reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means 0
6778 Potholes information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for highways

6779 Co-optee membership to Education Scrutiny information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
Committee County Council who are responsible
0 for education
6780 Foi and Complaints Service 0

6781 Imported Pets 1



6782

6783
6785

6786
6787

6788
6789

6790

6791

6792

6793

6794

6795

6796

6797
6798

CRM Systems

FOI EIR and GDPR
Exempt Accommodation Spending

Business Rates

Telephone System Maintenance Contract
Acoustic Shock Riddor
Funding for supported bus services

Domiciliary Care Funding

Highway Weed Control Transport Manager

Child Adoption Application Rejections

Taxi Licensing

LGBT Homelessness and Pride events
Cyber Security

Noise Induced Hearing Loss Claims BT
RIDDOR

Heads od Service

ASB

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

0

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
0 for transport

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

o -~ b



6799
6800
6801

6802
6803

6804
6805

6806

6807

6808
6809

6810
6811

6812
6813

6814
6815

Coronavirus Business Support

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Windows Software

UPRN BA Ref No
Small Business Grant Awards

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Unaccompanied asylum seeking children

elderly residents or children with special
needs or learning difficulties care homes
Council Tax
Arrears/Homelessness/Commercial Rent

Welfare Systems Algorithms
Energy Supplier and Usage

Empty Properties (Reasons Unoccupied)
Fees Judicial Review Planning Cases

Pest Control Manager
Lancashire Regeneration Partnership
Contract

Housing Survey
Christmas lights

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

0
0
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
18

N

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care/children’s services
and unaccompanied asylum

2 seeking children.
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

0 for social care
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

3
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

3
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

1
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home

25 covid
14
2



6816

6817
6818
6819

6820

6821
6822

6823

6824

6825
6826
6827

6828

6829
6830

6831

Ribble Valley Email Addresses

Caravan Register
Home Ownership Downham
Dog Breeding Licences

Correspondence re Tier 3 Coronavirus Alert

level

Maintaining Wild flowers Grass Verges
Small Business Grant Awards

Spend on Professional Services
Procurement 19-20

Licensed Breeders

Construction Trade Workers
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Cyber Security and data loss

Skin Piercing practitioners

Playgrounds and Maintenance
Repairs and Maintenance

Covid Business Grants to MPS

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

2
3
2
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
32 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
1

10
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
71 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
72 covid
0
0

19
3
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
13















