FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCTOBER 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6767	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			1
6768	S36			0 Applicant referred to Languaghira
	Use of CCTV and Recycle Centres			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the
6769		information not held		0 disposal authority
6770	Council Tax and Parking Collection			0
	Transforming Cities Fund			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
	Reopening High Streets Safely Fund			redeployed or working from home
	Local Growth Fund			covid
	Towns Fund		_	
6771	Access Fund		2	
6772 6773	Garage and garden plots Stray Dogs			1 2
6774	Councillors JP Magistrates			4
6775	Spending over £250	Section 22 -		•
		Information intended		
		for future publication		
		and research		
0770	D : D : 0 !!!	information		1
6776	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and		
		Detection of Crime		1
6777	Taxi Licensing	s21 Information		•
	3	reasonably accessible		
		to the applicant by		
		other means		0
6778	Potholes	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
				0 for highways
6779	Co-optee membership to Education Scrutiny	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
	Committee			County Council who are responsible 0 for education
6780	Foi and Complaints Service			0 for education 0
6781	Imported Pets			1
	1			

6782	CRM Systems		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6783	FOI EIR and GDPR		0
6785	Exempt Accommodation Spending	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	v
	Business Rates	other means s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	1
6786			1
6787	Telephone System Maintenance Contract	s14 vexatious or repeated request	1
6788	Acoustic Shock Riddor		5
6789	Funding for supported bus services	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6790	Domiciliary Care Funding	information not held	O for transport Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible O for social care
6791	Highway Weed Control Transport Manager		o for coolar care
0701	riigiiway wood control transport manager		0
6792	Child Adoption Application Rejections	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
			0 for social care
6793	Taxi Licensing	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
		other means	0
6794	LGBT Homelessness and Pride events		4
6795	Cyber Security	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
		Detection of Crime	0
6796	Noise Induced Hearing Loss Claims BT RIDDOR		4
6797	Heads od Service		1
6798	ASB		0

	Coronavirus Business Support	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
6799 6800 6801	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Windows Software	Detection of Crime	0 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6802	UPRN BA Ref No		18
6803	Small Business Grant Awards	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
0004	No. 4 of Kin/Dublic Hoolth Francis	Detection of Crime	2
6804 6805	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	information not held	2
6605	Unaccompanied asylum seeking children	information not neid	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care/children's services and unaccompanied asylum 2 seeking children.
6806	alderly residents or children with execial	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
	elderly residents or children with special needs or learning difficulties care homes		County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
6807	Council Tax Arrears/Homelessness/Commercial Rent		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6808	Welfare Systems Algorithms		3
6809	Energy Supplier and Usage		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6810	Empty Properties (Reasons Unoccupied)		3
6811	Fees Judicial Review Planning Cases		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6812	Pest Control Manager		1
6813	Lancashire Regeneration Partnership Contract		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 25 covid
6814	Housing Survey		14
6815	Christmas lights		2

6816	Ribble Valley Email Addresses	Section 40(2) in conjunction with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	
		Personal Information	2
6817	Caravan Register		3
6818	Home Ownership Downham	information not held	2
6819	Dog Breeding Licences		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
			32 covid
6820	Correspondence re Tier 3 Coronavirus Alert level		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6821	Maintaining Wild flowers Grass Verges		1
6822	Small Business Grant Awards	s21 Information	
		reasonably accessible	
		to the applicant by	
		other means	10
6823	Spend on Professional Services		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
	Procurement 19-20		redeployed or working from home
6824	Licensed Breeders		71 covid
0024	Licensed Dieeders		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
			72 covid
6825	Construction Trade Workers		0
6826	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0
6827	Cyber Security and data loss	Sec 31 (1) (a) –	
	•	Prevention and	
		Detection of Crime	0
6828	Skin Piercing practitioners	Section 40(2) in	
		conjunction with	
		Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	
		Personal Information	19
6829	Playgrounds and Maintenance		3 DEACON FOR DELAY: No.
6830	Repairs and Maintenance		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
6831	Covid Business Grants to MPS		13
0001	COVIG DUSINOSS CIANTS TO IVII O		10